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Last week’s attendance: 

Nursery: 93.9% 

Reception: 95.3% 

Year 1: 98.6% 

Year 2: 99.0% 

Year 3: 99.3% 

Year 4: 98.7% 

Year 5: 96.8% 

Year 6: 99.3% 

Overall Attendance: 97.7% 

Number of Lates: 

 

Tuesday: 20 

Wednesday: 8 

Friday: 8 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

I am so pleased that we are back on track once more with our attendance target, which is 96% for the year.       
Attendance across the school has been excellent recently.   

Year 6 have SATS next week and all of us at SPSL wish them GOOD LUCK in these important tests.  They have worked 
so hard all year to prepare for the tests and now they need to do their best on the day.  Be confident Year 6 that you 
can do it!  Also Year 2 are taking their SATs, but this testing is carried out throughout the month of May in small 
groups.  GOOD LUCK to Year 2! 

We are still awaiting the final draft of the Ofsted report and will let parents have a copy of the report when we receive 
it. 

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton 

Head Teacher  

 
Nursery: Israa Outarikt 

Reception: Makayla Cunningham  

Year 1: Saif Ahmed 

Year 2: Ahil Alam 

Year 2: Safwan Rahman 

Year 3: Hashim Muohmad 

Year 4: Anesha Uddin 

Year 5: Tamika Edwards 

Year 6: Miracle Samual-Bello 

Reminder - School is Closed on: 

Friday 27th May - Inset Day  

Half Term Holiday - From Monday 

30th May until Friday 3rd June 

This week’s results: 

Year 1 – 5 stars 

Year 2 – 3 stars 

Year 3 – 2 stars 

Year 4 – 0 stars 

Year 5 – 5 stars 

Year 6 – 1 star 

Well done Year 1 and Year 5, keep it up! 



Diary Dates: 
Friday 13th May - Year 3 Class Assembly 

Friday 13th May – Parent Coffee Morning - 9am - Father 
Duncan Ross Room - All parents/ Carers welcome  

Friday 20th May - Year 5 Class Assembly 

Friday 27th May - Inset Day - School Closed  

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June - Half Term Holidays - 

School Closed  

Monday 6th June - School open for all children 

Friday 10th June - The Queen’s 90th birthday celebration 
- Non-uniform Day - dress up like a King, Queen, Prince 
or Princess - Bring snacks/ drinks to share - Prizes for 

best dressed! 

Friday 10th June - Year 1 Class Assembly 

Friday 17th June - Reception Class Assembly 

Thursday 23rd June - School Closed - Polling Day 

Friday 24th June - Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 1st July - Year 2 Class Assembly 

Thursday 7th July - Sports Day 

Friday 8th July - Year 4 Class Assembly 

Friday 15th July - Summer Fair  

Wednesday 20th July - End of Year Service - St Paul’s 
Church, Bow Common—9:30am - All parents/ Carers 
welcome  

Friday 22nd July - School finishes at 1:30pm 

We are a reading school!  

Order from The Book People and use discount 
code: qrTN8zy to receive a free gift! SPSL 
will receive a 10% discount every time you 

order using the fundraising code. This will be used to  

purchase more books for the school. Expires 06/06/2016. 

End of the day - late collections                    
We have recently had a high number of 

children being collected late from 

school. Please can you ensure you  collect 
your children from school, after school 

clubs or boosters on time. If you are       

unavoidably late then we ask that you ring the school 

office with your reason and expected time of arrival.  

Autumn Term:  

 

Thursday 1st September 2016             Half Term (24th-28th October 2016)             Friday 16th December 2016 

Pupil inset days to be confirmed.  

Pupils start term on Thursday 1 st September 2016 - Finish term on Friday 16 th December 2016 

Spring Term:  

 

Tuesday 3rd January 2017               Half Term (13th-17th February 2017)               Friday 7th April 2017 

Pupil inset days to be confirmed.  

Pupils start term on Tuesday 3 th January 2017 - Finish term on Friday 7 th April 2017 

Summer Term:  

Monday 24th April 2017                    Half Term (30th May-2nd June 2017)                    Tuesday 25th July 2017 

Pupil inset days to be confirmed.  

Pupils start term on Monday 24 th April 2017 - Finish term on Tuesday 25 thJuly 2017 

 Note:  2 Flexible days  for schools to determine for Eid Al -Fit r and Eid Al -Adha  

         Pupil  inset days  to be confirmed  

B ANK  HO LIDAYS 2016 AND  2017  

Christmas Day Sunday 25th December 2016 

Boxing Day Monday 26th December 2016 

New Year’s Day Sunday 1st January 2017 and Monday 2nd January 2017  

Good Friday Friday 14th April 2017 

Easter Monday Monday 17th April 2017 

May Bank Holiday Monday 1st May 2017 

Spring Bank Holiday Monday 29th May 2017 

Summer Bank Holiday Monday 28th August 2017 

The timetable below are the term dates set for the 

academic year of 2016 - 2017.  

 

Please note that pupil inset days are to be           
confirmed. Also, 2 Flexible days (to be later         
confirmed) to determine the dates for Eid Al-Fitr and 

Eid Al-Adha.  

 

A calendar from school for the 2016 - 2017 dates will 
be later sent home before the end of the academic 

Information for parents: 2016 national 

curriculum tests at the end of key stages 

1 and 2  

Year 2 and Year 6 parents/ carers should 

please read the information booklet about SATs included in 

this week’s newsletter for further information.  

SATs preparation at home 

SATs take place in the week beginning May 9th. 

This is an important week for your child so 

please make sure they are relaxed and feel in 

a positive mindset throughout the week.        

Remind them of how much they’ve learnt this 

year and make sure they get a good night’s 

sleep each night! It is also important that they 

have a good breakfast each 

morning and the school will 

be providing a free Year 6   

breakfast club from Monday 

until Thursday from 8:15am. 


